United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon			Voluntar	y Petition			
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, M BTB Holdings, Inc	iddle):		Name of J	Toint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, M	(iddle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names):	st 8 years			Names used by the Journed, maiden, and trade		in the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Social Security or Individu No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): 93-1253316	al-Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN)		digits of Social Secur plete EIN (if more than	•		(ITIN)
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and 515 NW Saltzman Rd., #727 Portland, OR 97229	d State):	ZIP CODE	Street Ad	dress of Joint Debtor	(No. & Street	, City, and State):	ZIP CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place Washington	of Business:	97229-0000	County of	Residence or of the I	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):		Mailing A	Address of Joint Debto	or (if different	from street address):	
		ZIP CODE					ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Deb	tor (if different from	n street address above):					
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	Health Care	t Real Estate as defined 1(51B)	in 11	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11		Foreign Main Pr	ox) on for Recognition of a
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership	Commodity Clearing Bar	Broker		Chapter 12 Chapter 13		Foreign Nonmain	
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	(Che Debtor is a	ax-Exempt Entity eck box, if applicable.) tax-exempt organization United States Code (the Code).		Debts are primaril defined in 11 U.S. "incurred by an ine a personal, family,	(Cho y consumer de C. § 101(8) as dividual prima	s arily for	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check	one box.)				Chapter 11	Debtors	
Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable application for the court's consideration certifyin except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Offic Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable to chap signed application for the court's consideration.	to individuals only) g that the debtor is ial Form 3A. ter 7 individuals onl	unable to pay fee ly). Must attach	Debtor Check if: Debtor affiliates) a Check all a A plan Accep		or as defined in the defined as definent liquidated of the definition.	in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51 ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101 debts (excluding debts	(51D). owed to insiders or
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property creditors.						to unsecured	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors] 0-999 1,000 5,000		10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to	00,001 \$1,00 \$1 to \$10 Ilion millio	to \$50	\$50,000 to \$100 million	,001 \$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,0 to \$1 billio		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to	00,001 \$1,00 \$1 to \$10	to \$50	\$50,000 to \$100	,001 \$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,0 to \$1 billio		

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Page 2

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case) BTB Holdings, Inc All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)				
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las Location	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.) Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed: - None -	Case Number.	Date Fried.		
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach a	dditional sheet.)		
Name of Debtor: - None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:	Relationship:	Judge:		
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an ind whose debts are primarily consumer I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoin have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proor 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explain under each such chapter. I further certify that I delive required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	debts.) ng petition, declare that I ceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, ned the relief available		
Danible 14 is acceled and made a part of this petition.	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date		
Exhi Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to p Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No		lic health or safety?		
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spous Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made and made and made are completed.	of this petition.			
Information Regarding				
(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place o preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 da There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general par	f business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days than in any other District.	ays immediately		
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to	is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal	this District, or or state court] in		
Certification by a Debtor Who Reside Check all app				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor following.)				
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	<u> </u>			
(Address of landlord)				
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are concernited to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the jupossession was entered, and				
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any period after the filing of the petition.	y rent that would become due during the 30-day			
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifie	cation. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1))			

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	BTB Holdings, Inc			
Signa	ntures			
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this			
If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief	petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.)			
available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the	☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.			
petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.			
Signature of Debtor	x			
X Signature of Joint Debtor	Signature of Foreign Representative			
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Printed Name of Foreign Representative Date			
Date	Date			
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as			
James Ray Streinz 794107	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and			
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)	information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, 3) if			
McEwen Gisvold LLP Firm Name	rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting			
1100 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204	a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that			
Address rays@mcewengisvold.com 503-226-7321 Fax:503-243-2687	section. Official form 19 is attached.			
Telephone Number	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
Date	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the			
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)			
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Address X			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is	A			
true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of	D.			
the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	Date			
Code, specified in this petition.				
Signature of Authorized Individual Alexander F. Thurber	Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above.			
Printed Name of Authorized Individual President Title of Authorized Individual	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual			
Date	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.			
	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110: 18 U.S.C. § 156.			

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF OREGON

In re BTB Holdings, Inc)) Case No		_
)) EX	EXHIBIT "C-1"	
Debtor(s)) and attached	be <u>FULLY</u> completed by to <u>ALL</u> copies of the Petit	tion.]
(NOTE: You	must answer ALL questi	ons. Attach additional sheet	s if necessary. Use of "UN	IKNOWN" is <u>NOT</u> acceptable!)
1. DESCR	IBE ASSETS REQUIRIN NONE	IG TRUSTEE'S IMMEDIATI	E ATTENTION:	
2. Street a	ddress and description o 515 NW Saltzman Rd Portland OR 97229-0		perty):	
				mpleted for any person who oes <u>not</u> have an attorney.
l declare und	der penalty of perjury tha	t the above information pro	vided in this Exhibit "C-1"	is true and correct.
DATE: _	February 27, 2009	/s/ Alexander F. Thurber		
		Debtor's Signature	Phone #	Joint Debtor's Signature
	BANI	KRUPTCY DOCUMENT PI	REPARER DECLARATIO	N
received ar have received the unpaid assistants: Individual Nated Address (Ty	ny payment from or on yed \$ from or fee charged to the demand Firm (Type or Fire or Print):	behalf of the debtor for on behalf of the debtor ebtor; and (4) the follow	court fees in connection within the previous 12 ring is true and accurate	else listed herein, collected or on with filing the petition; (2) month period; (3) \$ is e about myself and any other he preparation of these bankruptcy
USC §156) a	nalties up to \$500 per ite		omission of any required	Phone #: I information (11 USC §110; 18 for services until the court

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2009 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - (800) 492-8037

EXHIBIT C-1 (8/8/08)

In re	BTB Holdings, Inc			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Alexander F. Thurber c/o James Ray Streinz McEwen Gisvold, LLP 1100 SW 6th Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, Oregon 97204	Alexander F. Thurber, Shareholder c/o James Ray Streinz (503) 412-3512 McEwen Gisvold, LLP 1100 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1600 Portland, Oregon 97204	Loan	Unsecured	\$825,000.00
Textron Financial Corporation c/o Cessna Finance Corporation P.O. Box 308 Wichita, Kansas 67201-0308	Textron Financial Corporation c/o Cessna Finance Corporation 1 (316) 660-1200 P.O. Box 308 Wichita, Kansas 67201-0308	Loan	Secured	\$591,553.71
Jeffrey Parker c/o Markowitz Herbold, et al 1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 3000 Portland, Oregon 97204	Jeffrey Parker c/o Matthew Levin (503) 295-3085 Markowitz Herbold, et al 1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 3000 Portland, Oregon 97204	Law Suit	Disputed	\$207,000.00
Northwest Aircraft 22285 Yellow Gate Lane Aurora, OR 97002	Northwest Aircraft c/o Stuart W. Smith Miller & Associates (503) 598-1966 5005 SW Meadows Rd., Suite 405 Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035	Maintenance	Potential Lien	\$20,191.33

34 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re BTB Holdings, Inc	Case No.	

Debtor(s)

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

	I, the Manager of the corporation named as the o	debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read
	the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best	of my information and belief.
Date	Signature	
		Alexander F. Thurber President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

In re	BTB Holdings, Inc		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	CORPOR	RATE OWNERSHIP STATEMEN	T (RULE 7007.1)	
or recu a (are)	usal, the undersigned counsel for corporation(s), other than the de	ey Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the r_BTB Holdings, Inc_ in the above carebtor or a governmental unit, that directed are no entited to the state of the state o	aptioned action, ce ectly or indirectly	ertifies that the following is own(s) 10% or more of any
■ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
Febru	ary 27, 2009	/s/ James Ray Streinz		
Date		James Ray Streinz 794107		
		Signature of Attorney or Lit		
		Counsel for BTB Holdings McEwen Gisvold LLP	, Inc	
		1100 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1	600	
		Portland, OR 97204	207	
		503-226-7321 Fax:503-243-26 conniew@mcewengisvold.co	-	
		-		

In re	BTB Holdings, Inc		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CERTIFI	CATION PURSUANT TO LBR	1001-1.G	
	y that the foregoing documents have laptcy Forms available and applicable		conform to versi	ons of the Official
The so	ftware utilized is Best Case Bankrupt	ccy, developed by Best Case Soluti	ons, Inc.	
Dated	: February 27, 2009	/s/ James Ray Streinz		
2000		James Ray Streinz 794107		
		McEwen Gisvold LLP		
		1100 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1600		
		Portland, OR 97204 503-226-7321		

In re	BTB Holdings, Inc	Case No.		
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on , a copy of **BTB Holdings Inc.'s Chapter 11 Voluntary Petition and Corporate Ownership Statement** was served by regular United States mail to the Trustee and all creditors listed below.

Alexander F. Thurber, Shareholder c/o James Ray Streinz McEwen Gisvold, LLP 1100 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1600 Portland, Oregon 97204

Textron Financial Corporation c/o Cessna Finance Corporation P.O. Box 308 Wichita, Kansas 67201-0308

Jeffrey Parker c/o Matthew Levin Markowitz Herbold, et al 1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 3000 Portland, Oregon 97204

Northwest Aircraft c/o Stuart W. Smith Miller & Associates 5005 SW Meadows Rd., Suite 405 Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035

U.S. Trustee, Portland 620 SW Main St #213 Portland, OR 97205

> James Ray Streinz 794107 McEwen Gisvold LLP 1100 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204 503-226-7321Fax:503-243-2687 rays@mcewengisvold.com